জাতীয় সদর দফতর, জাতীয় সাউট ভবন ৬০ আঞ্জুমান মুফিদুল ইসলাম সড়ক, কাকরাইল, ঢাকা-১০০০, বাংলাদেশ



BANGLADESH SCOUTS

National Headquarters, National Scout Bhaban 60 Anjuman Mufidul Islam Road, Kakrail, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

Memo No.BS (IR)/2557(454)/2017

Date: 5th March 2017

RE-CIRCULAR for 15th World Scout Moot

The Icelandic Boy and Girl Scout Association will host 15^{th} World Scout Moot from 25 July – 2 August 2017 in Iceland. Adult Leaders and Rover Scouts are eligible to participate in this event. Bangladesh Scouts will send a contingent to this event. The interested applicants are requested to apply within 23^{rd} March 2017 to National Headquarters, Bangladesh Scouts. The Application forms are also attached herewith. Below is the basic information:

Date

: 25 July - 2 August 2017

Venue

: Iceland

Reg. Fee

: USD 250.00 for all

Eligibility:

Adult Leader

: Minimum Wood-badge holder

(Age: 26+, born on or before 1st Aug 1991)

Rover Scouts

: Minimum Training Stage

(Age: 18-25 years old, born between 2nd Aug 1992 and 25th Jul 1999)

Expenditure: An approx. amount of Tk. =1,75,000.00 (One lac seventy five thousand taka only) including visa fee, air fare may be required to attend the 15th World Scout Moot in Iceland. Participants themselves will have to bear all expenses related to the attendance of this event and Bangladesh Scouts will have no any financial involvement.

Submission of Application: All interested applicants are requested to send the duly filled application forms through proper channel to the National Headquarters of Bangladesh Scouts on or before 23rd March 2017. Bangladesh Scouts will not entertain any application after the deadline.

For more information, you are also requested to visit the official website of the 17th World Scout Moot: http://worldscoutmoot.is/en

(Arshadul Mukaddish)
Executive Director (in-charge)
Bangladesh Scouts

Copy for kind information and action:

- 1. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, All Regions;
- 2. Secretary, Bangladesh Scouts, All Districts;
- 3. Deputy National Commissioner (All), Bangladesh Scouts;
- 4. President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, All Regions;
- 5. President/Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts, All Districts;
- 6. Professional Scout Executive (All).

Copy for kind information:

1. International Commissioner, Bangladesh Scouts.

Bimal_Int'l Circular